
C.-7

Session 11.
1923.

NEW ZEALAND.

ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN
OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE
YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1923, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the
Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

Statement showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended during the Year
ended 31st March, 1923, together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on the Value
of such Blocks, on the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the Estimated Cost
proposed to be borrowed; the Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1923, and the Total
Amount recouped from the Consolidated Fund, the National Endowment Account, or the
Land for Settlements Account.

{Session 11.
1923.

NEW ZEALAND.

Stances obtained for the purpose of roading crown
OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH. MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE
YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1923, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the
.Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

Statement showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended during the Year
ended 31st March, 1923, together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on »ie Value
of such Blocks, on the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the Estimated Cost
proposed to be borrowed; the Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1923, and the Total
Amount recouped from the Consolidated Fund, the National Endowment Account, or the
Land for Settlements Account.

Name of iilock.
Area

of
Block. Valua-

tion of
Block.

Surveyor-General's Repoj

I
Worksrequirod to

open up such
Block.

rt.

! Estimated
Coat

proposed
to be

i borrowed.

To
31st

March,
1922.*

Prom 1stApril, Total to
1922, to 31st 31st March,
March, 1923.* 1923.*

Expenditure. Total Amount
recouped from
the Consolidated

Fund,the
National En-

dowment
Account, or the
Landfor Settle-
mentsAccount*

Komokoriki
Kopaki
Mamaku (additional)
Matamata North (additional)
Maungaroa
Mocrangi Extension No. 2 ..
Motatau (additional) and

Extension No 3

Acres.
2,036
6,495

844
897

6,170
390

2,290

ORTH A
£

3,540
8,325
1,030

8,300
3,060
1,140
1,480

IH'KI.AM) AND AUCKLAND 1/ANI
£

Roadworks . . 3,200
3,340

Roads and bridges 050
Roads and drains 500
Roads and bridges 2,000
Roadwork .. 1,720
Roads and bridges I ,000

.AND 1/ANI
£

3,200
3,340

650
500

2,600
I ,720
I ,000

) DlSTRJ
£

2,990
2,990

602
582
355

:CTS.
£

652
4

44
64

334
1,500

682

£
2,722
2,994

646
(146
689

1,500
I.000

£
264

1,748
108
76

318 120

Ongarue .. ...
Oteha
Paiaka
I'akington
l'ainotumotu
Pete
Pekapekarau
Raepahu
Rangiahau
Romunga
Rotoma
Swanson
Swanson No. 2 (additional). .
Te Aroha
Te Aroha Extension
Taumatatotara .. ...
Taupiro
Tirohanga
Tokatoka No. 3 (additional)
Tokawheio
Tokawhero (additional)
Waikiria
Waikoura
Waipu No. 2
Waipu No. 2 (additional) ..
Waitakururu
Wharepuhunga E xtension

No. 4

18,179
947

2,655
4)2

0,816
2,344
2,674
4,161

11,584
1.317

11,230
1,109
1,109

42
4

3,528
0.5311

16.316
1,570
1,920
1,920

289
909

2,345
2,345

18.393
10,660

27,500
3,685
2,695
1,150
9,260
1,760

10,720
3,260
6,080
1,120

12,240
7,900
7,900
7,740
1,130
3,550
4,898
3,600

17,090
3,732
3,732

440
475

2.910
2,910

11,978
19,020

18,180
Road -formation 1,830
Roads .. .. 1,000
Roadworks .. 400
Roads and bridges 8,320

nan700
O KftA2,500

Roadworks .. 4,000
Roads and bridges 4,000

I i:un1,680
8,000
3,720

Improvements . . 750
Roadwork .. 2,160
Roads . . .. 100
Roadworks .. 3.000
Roads and bridges 1,500

A Ann

18,180
1,830
1,000

400
8,320

760
2.500
4,000
4,C00
1,680
8,000
3,720

750
2,160

100
3,000
1,500
4,400

19,900
2,200

500
100
450
300
300

3,700
27,700

0,371
1,518

162
1,304

98

1,262
207
155

5,224
2,023

534
550

8,439
312
646

60
3,527

151
60

1,711
292

-2
2,712

976
210

9
100'836

1,857
2,359
2,449
1,938

123
99

335
55
74

245
8,006

14,810
1,830

646
222

1,831
249

60
2.973

499
157

7.936
2,999

750
559
100

2,977
2,425
3,747

18,671
2,200

123
99

335
55
77

245
10.352

691
LI
12

64
66

2,141
568

1.388
16,222

262

1,070

64
668

4,400
Roadworks .. 19,900
Roads and bridges 2,200

renn500
Roads . . . . L00
Roadworks .. 450
Roads .. .. 300

300
Roadwork . . 3,700
Roads and bridges 27,700 2,346

•Thesie figures give the totals to thencarc: it£l.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

