## Session II. 1923.

## NEW ZEALAND.

## ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1923, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1923, TOGETHER WITH THE REPORT OF THE SURVEYOR-GENERAL ON THE VALUE OF SUCH BLOCKS, ON THE WORKS REQUIRED TO OPEN UP SUCH BLOCKS, AND ON THE ESTIMATED COST PROPOSED TO BE BORROWED; THE TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO 31ST MARCH, 1923, AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT RECOUPED FROM THE CONSOLIDATED FUND, THE NATIONAL ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT, OR THE LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT.

Name of Block.	Area of Block.	Surveyor-General's Report.			Expenditure.			Total Amount recouped from
		Valua- tion of Block,	Works required to open up such Block.	Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed.	To 31st March, 1922.*	From 1st April, 1922, to 31st March, 1923.*	Total to 31st March, 1923.*	the Consolidated Fund, the National En- dowment Account, or the Land for Settle- ments Account*
	_	North A	JCKLAND AND AUCKI	LAND LANI	o Distri	ICTS.		
	Acres.	£		€	£	£	£	£
Komokoriki	2,036	3,540	Roadworks	3,200	2,990	652	2.722	264
Kopaki	6,495	8,325		3,340	2,990	4	2,994	1.748
Mamaku (additional)	844	1,030	Roads and bridges	650	602	44	646	108
Matamata North (additional)	897	8,300	Roads and drains	500	582	64	646	76
Maungaroa	6,170	3,060	Roads and bridges	2.600	355	334	689	1
Moerangi Extension No. 2	390	1,140	Roadwork	1,720		1,500	1,500	
Motatau (additional) and	2,290	1,480	Roads and bridges	1,000	318	682	1,000	$^{\scriptscriptstyle 1}$ $^{\scriptscriptstyle 1}$ $^{\scriptscriptstyle 1}$ $^{\scriptscriptstyle 1}$
Extension No. 3	2,200	1,100	ruman and milages	1,000	,,,,,	. 002	1,000	120
Ongarue	18,179	27,500		18,180	6,371	8,439	14,810	
Oteha	947	3,685	Road-formation	1,830	1,518	312	1.830	691
Paiaka	2,655	2,695	TS I	1,000	· '	646	646	,
Pakington	412	$\frac{2,055}{1.150}$	Roads	400	162	60	222	$\begin{vmatrix} 11 \\ 12 \end{vmatrix}$
Pamotumotu	6,816	9,260	Roads and bridges	8,320	1,304	3,527	4,831	12
The state of the s	2,344	1,760	l o	760	98	151	249	
Pete Pekapekarau	2,674	10,720	,,	2,500		60	60	64
	4,161	3,260	Roadworks	4,000	1,262	1,711		66
	11,584	6,080	Roadworks Roads and bridges	4,600	207	292	2,973	
	1,317	1,120	,		155	292	499	
Romunga			,,	1,680			157	
Rotoma	11,230	12,240	,,	8,000	5,224	2,712	7.936	
Swanson	1,109	7,900	,,	3,720	2,023	976	2,999	
Swanson No. 2 (additional)	1,109	7,900	Improvements	750	534	216	750	
Te Aroha	42	7,740	Roadwork	2,160	550	9	559	
Te Aroha Extension	4	1,130	Roads	100		100	100	
Taumatatotara	3,528	3,550	Roadworks	3,000	2,141	836	2,977	1,070
Taupiro	6,530	4,898	Roads and bridges	1,500	568	1,857	2,425	
Tirohanga	16,316	3,600	- , "	4,400	1,388	2,359	3,747	64
Tokatoka No. 3 (additional)	1,570	17,090	Roadworks	19,900	16,222	2,449	18,671	668
Tokawhero	1,920	3,732	Roads and bridges	2,200	262	1,938	2,200	
Tokawhero (additional)	1,920	3,732	,,	500		123	123	
Waikiria	289	440	Roads	100		99	99	
Waikoura	909	475	Roadworks	450		335	335	
Waipu No. 2	2,345	2,910	Roads	300		55	55	
Waipu No. 2 (additional)	2,345	2,910	,,	300		74	77	
Waitakururu	18,393	11,978	Roadwork	3,700		245	245	1
Wharepuhunga Extension No. 4	16,660	19,020	Roads and bridges	27,700	2,346	8,006	10,352	

<sup>\*</sup> These figures give the totals to the nearest £1.